American Studies Community Service/Social Justice Award

You are invited to nominate an American Studies student for the 2020 Community Service/Social Justice Award. The Award will recognize outstanding engagement with a local, regional, national or international agency, entity or community meant to positively impact the lives of people within the scope of the project. The Award is meant to recognize work that is partially complete, complete or ongoing but which shows clear potential for success. The project may include Purdue personnel and resources but should be focused outside of the University. Nominees for the Award must be enrolled in the American Studies Program at Purdue and be in good standing.

The Award comes with a \$100.00 stipend from the American Studies program. Nominations consist of a 1-2 page description of the student's project. Supporting materials relevant to the project may be appended as attachments. A one page letter from a person connected to the project attesting to its value and merit for the Award must be included. Self-nominations are also accepted.

The Award will be determined by a Committee of AMST faculty. Nominees for the Award must submit materials electronically, if possible, to Brandi Plantenga (<u>furrera@purdue.edu</u>) in American Studies by March 23, 2020.

Please contact Rayvon Fouché at <u>rfouche@purdue.edu</u> if you have questions.